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What Is Bioassessment

• Evaluate the ecological integrity of 
Nevada’s wadeable streams and 
rivers.

• Ecological integrity can be defined as 
the capability of a surface water to 
support and maintain a balanced, 
integrated adaptive community of 
organisms having a species 
composition, diversity and functional 
organization comparable to that of 
the natural habitat of the region.



What Is the Benthic Macroinvertebrate Story?
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What is the Nevada-Specific Multi-Metric Indices (MMI)

Predicted Conductivity

Hydrostability
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What is the Nevada-Specific Multi-Metric Indices (MMI)

Number of Clinger Taxa

Number of Non-Insect Taxa

Stonefly Relative Abundance

Collector-Filter Relative Abundance

Shannon Diversity

Mayfly Relative Abundance

Number of Insect Taxa
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Distribution of Nevada-Specific MMI Scores
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In-Situ Chemistry vs. MMI
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Carson Watershed Sites: Impaired

StationID CollDate

CAR02Clear-1

08-04-2000

06-29-2001

06-20-2002

07-07-2003

07-23-2004

06-22-2009

CAR02Clear-2

08-04-2000

06-29-2001

07-20-2002

CAR04Ash-1 07-16-2003

CAR04Ash-2 08-16-2001

CAR04Kings-1
08-20-2001

07-11-2002



Carson Watershed Sites: Undetermined

StationID CollDate

CAR02Clear-1 06-21-2010

CAR02Clear-2 07-07-2003

CAR04Kings-1
06-17-2004

07-16-2003



Carson Watershed Sites: Reference

StationID CollDate

CAR04Ash-1
07-15-2002

08-16-2001

CAR04Ash-2

06-17-2004

07-16-2003

06-18-2009

07-12-2002

CAR04Kings-1 06-17-2010

(Clear) 09-09-2013

(Ash Canyon Trib.)

08-24-2006

08-16-2012

09-22-2011



Sites and Reference Condition Over Time
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Impaired Undetermined Reference

CAR02Clear-1

08-04-2000
06-29-2001
06-20-2002
07-07-2003
07-23-2004
06-22-2009
06-21-2010

CAR02Clear-2

08-04-2000
06-29-2001
07-20-2002
07-07-2003

(Clear) 09-09-2013

CAR04Ash-1
08-16-2001
07-15-2002
07-16-2003

CAR04Ash-2

08-16-2001
07-12-2002
07-16-2003
06-17-2004
06-18-2009

(Ash Canyon 
Trib.)

08-24-2006
09-22-2011
08-16-2012

CAR04Kings-1

08-20-2001
07-11-2002

07-16-2003

06-17-2004

06-17-2010



Periphyton Tells A Story, Too!

Diatom Bioassessment Index

• Total Number of Taxa

• Shannon Diversity

• Pollution Tolerance Index

• Fragilaria Group Richness

• Cymbella Group Richness

• Siltation Index
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